



\$~45

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 7839/2024 & CM APPL. 32453/2024 –Stay

MANOJ KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr Anurag Anand, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA THROUGH MHA & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr.Shubhra Prashar, Mr.Dipesh
Choudhar, Mr.Devdas Vijay Singhal, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER

15.07.2024

%

1. Learned counsel for the respondents prays for and is granted further six weeks' time to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.
2. List on 05.12.2024.

REKHA PALLI, J

SHALINDER KAUR, J

JULY 15, 2024

kk