



\$~52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 7839/2024 & CM APPL. 32453/2024**
MANOJ KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Anurag Anand, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA THROUGH MHA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Subhra Prasar & Mr.
Shivkumar Singh, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER

% **05.12.2024**

No time left.

List on 9th May, 2025.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

SHALINDER KAUR, J

DECEMBER 5, 2024/Arya

Click here to check corrigendum, if any